

(For jt.)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5079 OF 2000

KRISHNAMURTHY S.SETLUR DEAD BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O.V.NARASIMHA SETTY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S.Hegde,Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr.Rahul Tyagi,Adv.

Mr.P.P.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.A.Mohta,Sr.Adv.

Nos. 1-5 & 8-9

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Indrani,Adv.

Mr.Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Res.Nos.6-7

Mr.Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Azim H.Laskar,Adv.

Mr.Indra Makwana,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K.Pasayat and His Lordship.

The Appeal is allowed.

s and The office is directed to send back record proceedings to the High Court expeditiously.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[RADHA R. BHATIA]

COURT MASTER

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.